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Dear Sirs,

I am, the undersigned, . . ' TAM; IVe052015/205«1013, rescntly residing
at lo, 26 Ly Chieu liceng, ‘ioxd 1C, District 6, ... Chi Mirvh City,

with this petitien 4o .the ~iericen Embassy ((IP) and the Interviewir - _eam
in Ho Chi Minh City, I we.ld lile to request € my two children -0 were
refuged in the recent irterview . Marca =7, 1993 tu be _‘wnercuely
recongidered and allowe. with h. .aity to accomprny owr fmnily t- resettle
in the United States.

My two children named TUAN (bosm on December 4, 1963) and TUSN (born om
January 5, 1964), becouse of their interval dntes of births, were considered
as having “friled to establish family relationship” by the Americen
intervieyer.

As o matter of fact, I was subjective in thinking that the (DP hnd
approved our entry to USA by issuing LOI and IV té us, =0, I nelther

gave an explanstion nor made an adjustment to TUN’g date of birth
(Sonuary 5, 1964) in time. Therefore, I made n mistoke in the past but
kept tinking the% I yng ri~™ The Ar-ricen intervieyar himself confirmed
that my two children had lived *-~._.2= for a lor time in the smme . ~ 'y
but he did net -: 'ee on my delayed birth _..la...lon as I hnd reported
above. To enable -~ (P cnd yow int.. ieyl * tenm to reconsi w
generously our tyo children’s case, ..... .-....>s are encloped herewi®
to show owr truthful’ - s

1) A statement from the 1idyife who cssisted my wife in childbirth,
affirmed thel it vas a & . v

2) A statement from - local viZi_sses who khoy well my wife’s case of
twin birth yith - »tifis ti .s from the loonl authority and cowrt.

3) A certifieatc of hlood test from Pas’ T.stit @ ven though this
Ingtitute testing has no gufficlent tor —4ical conditions in hematologie
relations but _-=-hoyw it cc cluded th ° our both chil®*~--= sare of the

same blood growp ~ u th it thi— are very likely of the same hematologie
relation.

4) Wy blographical sheet established under the Republic of Vietnam regime
(Saigon Nationel Police/!.) which was left over after 1975, In this
biographical shoet there are the photos of mine and my wife”s, the



- f -

nmes ond dntes of birth of all my seven children (extrncted copies
from the original documents kept in A27 2rchives of the cwurrent
government).

») A declaration of “-nor on delayed declaration of KGUIEN THANH TUNN’g
birth applyl.. for salmry slloyunce from the Hational Police General
Lirectorate (extracted copies from the original documents kept in 427
Archives).

6) In. personal . ciculum vitae established under the RVN ragime,
thore also listed my seven children (extracted coples from 427 Archives
:r: _"ﬂr'\'n lmt).

7) . ~tocopi~s cf tf- ==k-~'astic bodtlets and the amd Level Graduati. .
0 -tifi-~%es of » . and . alse _-: that they were in the sume
clags of t - --—- --hwol {in 1978),

8) An affi’..it used L. lieu of birth certificate of iG' ~ THANH 7~
issued by T r a1 % -='~adp, ran Yen Frovince.

)

Through the above-meniloned dovumente I would like to further repert on
my personal situatiem, hoping to receive your speciel considerations te
those socinl elements like us so that ye may enjoy fuvlly the humane policy
of the United States Government, -

AY1l of 1y children, . - “=up *~ they are, r-—-im single and together wibth
wodirmothery, . "w “eod hard 1 hire ‘- =T->rt me for 17 yenrs long,

« __ng 7 they s~ T ge with me to the ‘hited States to resettle and

to enjoy am o'~ sphere of freddmm t--re. 13 row, enly because of a slight
- vlegsnesg mode by we in the - % ag ~~1ti-~--1 abeve they connet go

t: ether with thelr © 1y, It%s a great pain for me, for my family and
ry two children. :

Lecause 1 hove no heart to l-~ve »-hdnd my *.- children in Vietnam and
go nlcne to the Bnited States, I have (~2id-. to put off my departure
flight and wait for your hummane wnd 7--~~—-~+- c-ugideration so that owr
whole family . = er oy fully the » = '» policy »f the United States
Governmente I myself and my - w0l- f~-ily are boundlessly grateful to you.
It’e a zreat joy to us to r---ive your = roval scen,

Respectfully yours,

T

KGUYEN TAM




Province: Phu Yen
Distric:c Tuy Hoa
Village: Tuy Hoa

Name of infant :
Sex:

Bomed in:

Place of Birth:
Father Name:
Occupation:
Address:
Mother Name:
Occupation:

Address:

First or second wife:

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Year: 1964
No. 1

COPY OF THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Nguyen Thanh Tuan

Male »

The Fifth day of January in Nineteen Sixty-four
(05-Jan-1964) |
Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

Nguyen Tam

Government Employee

Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

Hoang Thi Phuong

House Wife

Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

First

Filed at Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen in 05-Jan-1964

Prepared By:
Nguyen Tam

Member of Civil Status
Bui Quang Thanh

Witness
Nguyen Huu Tan
HoVanY

This second copy of birth certificate was approved by:

Member of Civil Status:

Chief of Tuy Hoa Village:  Bui Khoa

Chief of Tuy Hoa Distric:

Nguyen Nha Signed on: 01-Jan-1970
Signed on: 01-Jan-1970

Ho Quoc Van Signed on: 14-Feb-1970

sl 2 owvge
DAY

mg?%i/ Smt o Toxte

BEVERLY L. SCHMER

My Comm. Exp. 07-12-05
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Embassy of the United Stutes of America
Bangkok, Thailand

Jeg
Ny i 7 - 07 JuL 1993

Mpuven Thanh Tuan
2760 Ly Chlea honng
P. 10, Q. 06

T/P Ho Chi Mirh

Ref: TInterview # 705-1013/AUY
IV # 244164

Dear Nguyen Thanh Tuan:

Following a thorough review of your case by this nffice, 1t has
heen determined that the followlng persons are not eligihle for
centry tn the fInlted States of Amerlica, under the Orderly

Departuare Procram,

NGUYEN THANI TUAN NGUYEN THANH TUAN

-- This determination was made after a thorough review of vyour
case by J,S. Immigration and Naturalization Service officer
who has found that there 1s insufficient cause to overturn
the previous rejection of this case.

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply.

Sincerely,

(B3

Consular Offfcer
Orderly Departure Program \\\

Note: Correspondence to ODP from Vietnam should be matled to
the following address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung,
Q. 1, T.P, Ho Chi Minh.

OPU: AUY/lek (8229x/28)

onP-36
R/R? .
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NTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.9. ORDERLY DEPAATURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY
127 PANJABRUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEL. 2628040 EXT, ODP

FACBIMILE COVER SHRET

DATE: June 28,1983

PLEASE DELIVEBR THER FOLLOWING PAGBS TO:
Hazel Laitch, for leroy Thuan Vo
Catholic Chqrit'iea, ee: UTRL A fogk

PAX$: 918-582-2123

PROM f’aa%nagu/ntomy

FAX#: 662 287 2337 TEL#:; 662 252 5040 x 0DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1

COMMBNTS/MESSAGES

REF:; USCC faxes datad March 29, May 21, and June 3, 1993
RE¢ 805-1013/ Nguyen Tam

Thia is to inform you that tha INS has reviewed the new
evidenca submitted on behalf of the twin brothers Tuan Thanh
Nguyen and Tuas Thanh Nguyen on IV~344164/205-1013,

We aubmitted all evidence inciuded in Nguyen Tam's Petition
for Humane Coneideration, including statements from the midwife,
local witnesses, certificate of blood tests from the Paatuer
Institue, Nguyen Tam's biographical shset, personal curriculum
vitae, and photocopies of scholastic booklets. We aleo aubmitted

old family photos.

Unfortunately, after a thorough review o! the case an IN8
officer concluded that thete i8 no reason to change the
interviewing officer'a original decision.

The Oofficer swatad-that ahea cannot consider the twin's blood
test results in the context of this case 48 ODP immigration and
Consular officers are precluded from requesting blood tests or
genetic tesing when a doubt to paternal}aibling relationships

eXxiets,

Nguyen Tas and the other seven family members had decided to
poatpone thelr departure pending the INS decision,. We are
notifying them that the rejection etands and they are free to

depart,
We are sorcy that we cannot give you a more favorable reply,

T tmmnes =AY K AUFRCAREMBASSY APO AP IS8 TELX: §7008 JVAOOR TN CABLIL JVA ODP BANGKOK FAX{B6Z;207-2357
STrre = Adasds ACNEVA S0 T (41297534180
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Province: Phu Yen Year: 1963
Distric: Tuy Hoa No. 2885

Village: Tuy Hoa

COPY OF THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Name of infant : Nguyen Thanh Tuan

Sex: Male

Borned in: Fourth day of December in Nineteen Sixty-three
(04-Dec-1963)

Place of Birth: Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

Father Name: Nguyen Tam

Occupation: Government Employee

Address: Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

Mother Name: Hoang Thi Phuong

Occupation: House Wife

Address: Binh Nhan, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen

First or second wife: First

Filed at Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen in 05-Dec-1963

Prepared By: Member of Civil Status Witness
Nguyen Tam Tran Tu Nguyen Quang
Bui Quang Phu

This second copy of birth certificate was approved by:

Member of Civil Status: Tran Tu Signed on: 05-Dec-1963
Chief of Tuy Hoa Village: = Dang Duong Signed on: 05-Dec-1963
Chief of Tuy Hoa Distric: Ho Ngoc Tuan Signed on: 07-Jan-1964

EVERLY L SCHMER
B Notary Public
Stats of Texas
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REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM
Independent - Freedom - Happyness
Internal Affairs Form # 001- QLTG
Concentration Camp: Thu Duc Ref 2565 / Nov-27-1972
Release # 22 GRT - 00318802962

RELEASE PERMIT

Refered to the legislation 966-BCA of May-31-1961
This is the release permission #01/BNV(A24) affected on April-01-1992 from the Internal
affairs for the following prisoner of war:

Name of The Prisoner: Nguyen Tam DOB: 1933
Other Name use: None
Place of Birth: Quang Nam, Vietnam

Arrested at 26B Phu Lam D, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City

Arrested reason: Major, Chief of Speciall® Police Force at Binh Thuan province.
Arrested Date: Jun - 15 - 1975 Wanted for: Reeducation Concentration Camp.
Released Mr. Tam Nguyen to the address of: 26B Phu Lam D, Quan 6, HCM City.

Comment: Mr. Tam Nguyen was improved during the time in concentration camp.
He worked hard, studied and obeyed the law in the cancentration camp.

Bus-fare was given to Mr. Tam Nguyen from the camp to his home.

He has to report in person to community council of his resident before Jan - 18 - 1992.

Index Finger print Signature Date: Jan - 16 -1992
Of : Nguyen Tam — Vice Counselor
DSV NG GeCer
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Phuc

Report in person verification at Police station of P10, Q6, Ho Chi Minh City.
He did report in person on Jan -17 - 1992.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN Police officer at P10, Q6, HCM city

™ DAY ; Lg

BEVERLY '-P?&'NER Lieutennant Nguyen Ngoc Nu.

Notary
Staw of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 07-12-08






